
Constituent	Wichita Falls Water Results		EPA Regulations		Analysis Year
	Reportable Value	Range of Detection	Contaminant Level	Contaminant Level Goal	
Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA); ppb Synthetic Compound	0.0148	0.0106-0.0148	N/A	N/A	2023
Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA); ppb Synthetic Compound	0.0061	0.0043-0.0061	N/A	N/A	2023
Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA); ppb Synthetic Compound	0.0037	< 0.0030-0.0037	N/A	N/A	2023

Wichita Falls Water Loss

According to the Texas Water Development Board, "the Total Water Loss Control Program considers water loss from an environmental stewardship perspective, reviews public utility revenue loss, and promotes the protection of public health by eliminating the threat of sanitary defects associated with leaking or broken pipes."

In the water loss audit submitted to the Texas Water Development Board for the time period of Jan-Dec 2024, the City of Wichita Falls lost an estimated 1.7% of water treated. The goal of maintaining water loss less than 15% was far exceeded. (Unregulated Contaminants table on PFAS results.)

Puzzle Answers

B	O	A	T	I	N	G	W	H	D	P	Z	X	P	X	Q	S
Q	W	F	B	S	W	Z	Q	I	R	L	W	Q	A	V	J	W
M	F	C	O	C	T	Q	T	K	M	A	T	Y	D	Z	V	I
J	Z	L	N	U	F	J	J	I	Z	Y	D	H	D	W	I	M
P	S	H	F	B	R	S	U	N	N	I	G	L	Y	E	M	
Q	N	S	I	A	Q	C	V	G	E	N	U	N	E	G	W	I
G	O	U	R	D	T	U	B	I	N	G	E	I	B	N	W	N
N	R	O	E	I	Z	I	Q	P	B	K	D	P	O	I	I	G
I	K	Z	S	V	C	I	N	C	I	P	A	M	A	I	L	Z
K	E	G	U	Z	X	T	G	H	Z	W	A	R	K	D	G	
A	L	N	N	J	S	R	T	C	S	X	C	D	S	L	N	
Y	M	I	S	G	E	U	C	E	B	R	A	B	T	I	I	
A	N	V	E	R	Q	Z	X	E	R	O	P	X	E	F	I	
K	X	I	T	D	S	K	C	O	R	P	I	K	S	J	E	K
Q	X	D	S	K	V	G	N	I	H	S	I	F	N	X	O	S

Water Violations

Violations: Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Began	Violation Ended
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	3/31/2024	5/3/2024

We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.



Blue Skies. Golden Opportunities.

City of Wichita Falls

P.O. Box 97532

Wichita Falls, TX 76307-7532

PRSR STD
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
WICHITA FALLS TX
PERMIT NO 149